

FED AID NO SRS-0503(30)

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS SIGNAL INSTALLATION

INTERSECTION OF SR 1387 (WEST LAKE RD) AND SR 5439 (MIDDLE CREEK PARK RD)

FULCHER ELECTRIC OF FAYETTEVILLE INC
 CAROLINA SIGNALS AND LIGHTING INC
 ALS OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC.
 FAYETTEVILLE, NC SALISBURY, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Subtotal	Material	Installation	Other	Total
0001	800 MOBILIZATION				1500.00				1500.00
	Lump Sum								4500.00
0002	SP RETROFIT EXT CURB RAMP	3	EA	2850.00	8550.00	2000.00	6000.00	1776.03	5328.09
0003	SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB RAMPS	1	EA	4875.00	4875.00	4000.00	4000.00	2699.04	2699.04
0004	903 SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	56	LF	20.00	1120.00	4.00	224.00	23.29	1304.24
0005	904 SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	2	EA	250.00	500.00	200.00	400.00	232.01	464.02
0006	907 DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	2	EA	25.00	50.00	200.00	400.00	260.04	520.08
0007	1105 TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL				1000.00		1300.00		3132.11
0008	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	60	LF	1.00	60.00	1.35	81.00	1.63	97.80
0009	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS	310	LF	3.00	930.00	3.25	1007.50	3.64	1128.40
0010	1205 24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	620	LF	6.00	3720.00	6.15	3813.00	7.10	4402.00
0011	1205 THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120	8	EA	75.00	600.00	100.00	800.00	89.15	713.20
0012	1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	2	EA	150.00	300.00	195.00	390.00	179.63	359.26
0013	1205 LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	365	LF	1.00	365.00	1.18	430.70	1.45	529.25
0014	1205 REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	1	EA	50.00	50.00	75.00	75.00	58.99	58.99
0015	1705 16" PEDEST SIG HEAD 1 SEC W/CD	8	EA	625.00	5000.00	725.00	5800.00	724.61	5796.88
0016	1705 SIGNAL CABLE	1,400	LF	2.25	3150.00	2.75	3850.00	1.87	2618.00
0017	1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)	8	EA	600.00	4800.00	750.00	6000.00	799.39	6395.12
0018	1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 4 SECT)	1	EA	750.00	750.00	880.00	880.00	923.35	923.35
0019	1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 5 SECT)	1	EA	900.00	900.00	1170.00	1170.00	1191.38	1191.38
0020	1710 MESSENGER CABLE (1/4")	1,000	LF	1.00	1000.00	1.25	1250.00	1.94	1940.00
0021	1715 TRACER WIRE	25	LF	0.55	13.75	0.35	8.75	2.56	64.00
0022	1715 PAVED TRENCH (*****) (1, 2")	100	LF	5.00	500.00	8.25	825.00	20.74	2074.00
0023	1715 UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (1, 2")	770	LF	5.75	4427.50	5.00	3850.00	5.13	3950.10
0024	1715 DIRECT DRILL (*****) (2, 2")	400	LF	15.00	6000.00	16.00	6400.00	18.41	7364.00
0025	1716 JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	8	EA	200.00	1600.00	155.00	1240.00	217.70	1741.60
0026	1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	800	LF	4.75	3800.00	5.00	4000.00	6.94	5552.00
0027	1726 LEAD-IN CABLE(*****) (14-2)	2,900	LF	1.00	2900.00	1.25	3625.00	0.74	2146.00
0028	1730 DROP CABLE	60	LF	1.55	93.00	1.85	111.00	3.33	199.80
0029	1731 SPLICE ENCLOSURE	1	EA	1375.00	1375.00	1550.00	1550.00	1260.77	1260.77
0030	1731 INTERCONNECT CENTER	1	EA	1375.00	1375.00	1600.00	1600.00	1368.12	1368.12
0031	1732 FIBER-OPTIC TRANS DROP/REP	1	EA	1750.00	1750.00	1900.00	1900.00	2169.07	2169.07
0032	SP DBL MAST ARM WITH METAL POLE	2	EA	16695.00	33390.00	19800.00	39600.00	16778.16	33556.32
0033	SP SOIL TEST	2	EA	750.00	1500.00	1000.00	2000.00	959.33	1918.66
0034	SP DRILLED PIER FOUND	12	CY	625.00	7500.00	650.00	7800.00	807.00	9684.00
0035	SP MAST ARM W/ MTL POLE DES	2	EA	125.00	250.00	300.00	600.00	170.63	341.26
0036	1745 SIGN FOR SIGNALS	6	EA	525.00	3150.00	200.00	1200.00	406.17	2437.02
0037	1743 TYPE I POST W/ FOUNDATION	2	EA	800.00	1600.00	975.00	1950.00	1303.23	2606.46
0038	1743 TYPE II PED W/ FOUNDATION	6	EA	1450.00	8700.00	1025.00	6150.00	1486.81	8920.86

MAY 15, 2014 10:52 AM

TIP NO SR-5001BY

WAKE

40924.3.F76

2:00 PM 2 / 4 001

MAY 14 2014 DE00088

0.000 MI

FED AID NO SRS-0503(30)

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS SIGNAL INSTALLATION

INTERSECTION OF SR 1387 (WEST LAKE RD) AND SR 5439 (MIDDLE CREEK PARK RD)

				FULCHER ELECTRIC OF FAYETTEVILLE INC	CAROLINA SIGNALS AND LIGHTING INC	ALS OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC.				
				FAYETTEVILLE, NC			SALISBURY, NC			
0039	7684000000-N	1750	SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION	1 EA	900.00	900.00	650.00	650.00	1142.80	1142.80
0040	7686000000-N	1752	CONDUIT ENTR INTO EXT FOUND	1 EA	25.00	25.00	200.00	200.00	114.86	114.86
0041	7852000000-N	1751	DETECTOR CARD (NEMA TS-2)	5 EA	175.00	875.00	125.00	625.00	215.75	1078.75
0042	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) CONTROLLER WITH CABINET 2070LN, NEMA TS-2, TYPE 1, BASE MOUNTED	1 EA	17500.00	17500.00	18500.00	18500.00	19068.88	19068.88
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	138444.25	TOTAL	146755.95	TOTAL	149761.51
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	138444.25	SUB-TOTAL	146755.95	SUB-TOTAL	149761.51

FED AID NO SRS-0503(30)

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS SIGNAL INSTALLATION

INTERSECTION OF SR 1387 (WEST LAKE RD) AND SR 5439 (MIDDLE CREEK PARK RD)

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC. T & H ELECTRICAL CORPORATION

WATSON ELECTRICAL
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

ALTAMONTE SPRINGS,, FL

WILSON, NC

WILSON, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item No	Code	Description	QTY	Unit	Altamonte Springs, FL	T & H Electrical	Wilson, NC	Watson Electrical	Total
0001	0000100000-N	800 MOBILIZATION				7700.00	8000.00		2530.00
		Lump Sum							
0002	2600000000-N	SP RETROFIT EXT CURB RAMP	3	EA	1100.00	3300.00	1500.00	4500.00	1755.00
0003	2759000000-N	SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB RAMPS	1	EA	1100.00	1100.00	2000.00	2000.00	2774.00
0004	4072000000-E	903 SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	56	LF	7.80	436.80	8.00	448.00	6.80
0005	4102000000-N	904 SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	2	EA	112.00	224.00	55.00	110.00	113.00
0006	4155000000-N	907 DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	2	EA	28.00	56.00	22.00	44.00	380.80
0007	4399000000-N	1105 TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL				832.00		6000.00	3406.00
		Lump Sum							
0008	4686000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	60	LF	1.10	66.00	1.05	63.00	1.13
0009	4697000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS	310	LF	3.35	1038.50	3.15	976.50	3.40
0010	4710000000-E	1205 24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	620	LF	6.75	4185.00	6.30	3906.00	6.80
0011	4721000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120	8	EA	84.50	676.00	78.75	630.00	85.00
0012	4725000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	2	EA	169.00	338.00	157.50	315.00	170.00
0013	4850000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	365	LF	1.10	401.50	1.05	383.25	1.15
0014	4875000000-N	1205 REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	1	EA	56.00	56.00	52.50	52.50	56.60
0015	7048500000-E	1705 16" PEDEST SIG HEAD 1 SEC W/CD	8	EA	747.00	5976.00	575.00	4600.00	742.00
0016	7060000000-E	1705 SIGNAL CABLE	1,400	LF	1.65	2310.00	1.50	2100.00	2.15
0017	7120000000-E	1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)	8	EA	748.00	5984.00	700.00	5600.00	755.00
0018	7132000000-E	1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 4 SECT)	1	EA	949.00	949.00	850.00	850.00	896.00
0019	7144000000-E	1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 5 SECT)	1	EA	1203.00	1203.00	1200.00	1200.00	1165.00
0020	7252000000-E	1710 MESSENGER CABLE (1/4")	1,000	LF	1.80	1800.00	1.60	1600.00	11.70
0021	7279000000-E	1715 TRACER WIRE	25	LF	1.70	42.50	1.60	40.00	0.65
0022	7288000000-E	1715 PAVED TRENCH (*****) (1, 2")	100	LF	32.50	3250.00	21.00	2100.00	23.00
0023	7300000000-E	1715 UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (1, 2")	770	LF	5.50	4235.00	7.00	5390.00	5.90
0024	7301000000-E	1715 DIRECT DRILL (*****) (2, 2")	400	LF	12.00	4800.00	25.00	10000.00	22.65
0025	7324000000-N	1716 JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	8	EA	258.00	2064.00	420.00	3360.00	165.00
0026	7444000000-E	1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	800	LF	5.65	4520.00	6.00	4800.00	5.05
0027	7456000000-E	1726 LEAD-IN CABLE(*****) (14-2)	2,900	LF	1.20	3480.00	1.05	3045.00	1.25
0028	7528000000-E	1730 DROP CABLE	60	LF	2.80	168.00	2.50	150.00	1.53
0029	7540000000-N	1731 SPLICE ENCLOSURE	1	EA	1237.00	1237.00	1700.00	1700.00	1415.00
0030	7552000000-N	1731 INTERCONNECT CENTER	1	EA	1344.00	1344.00	1300.00	1300.00	1353.00
0031	7564000000-N	1732 FIBER-OPTIC TRANS DROP/REP	1	EA	2131.00	2131.00	2000.00	2000.00	2095.00
0032	7590000000-N	SP DBL MAST ARM WITH METAL POLE	2	EA	17955.00	35910.00	18000.00	36000.00	19790.00
0033	7613000000-N	SP SOIL TEST	2	EA	787.00	1574.00	1000.00	2000.00	1077.00
0034	7614100000-E	SP DRILLED PIER FOUND	12	CY	920.00	11040.00	700.00	8400.00	1034.00
0035	7631000000-N	SP MAST ARM W/ MTL POLE DES	2	EA	131.00	262.00	750.00	1500.00	283.00
0036	7636000000-N	1745 SIGN FOR SIGNALS	6	EA	527.00	3162.00	520.00	3120.00	381.00
0037	7642100000-N	1743 TYPE I POST W/ FOUNDATION	2	EA	1208.00	2416.00	900.00	1800.00	1228.00
0038	7642200000-N	1743 TYPE II PED W/ FOUNDATION	6	EA	1745.00	10470.00	1200.00	7200.00	1370.00

MAY 15, 2014 10:52 AM

TIP NO SR-5001BY

WAKE

40924.3.F76

2:00 PM 4 / 4 001

MAY 14 2014 DE00088

0.000 MI

FED AID NO SRS-0503(30)

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS SIGNAL INSTALLATION

INTERSECTION OF SR 1387 (WEST LAKE RD) AND SR 5439 (MIDDLE CREEK PARK RD)

		TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		T & H ELECTRICAL CORPORATION		WATSON ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC					
		ALTAMONTE SPRINGS,, FL		WILSON, NC		WILSON, NC					
0039	7684000000-N	1750	SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION	1	EA	1531.00	1531.00	1700.00	1700.00	600.00	600.00
0040	7686000000-N	1752	CONDUIT ENTR INTO EXT FOUND	1	EA	562.00	562.00	525.00	525.00	239.00	239.00
0041	7852000000-N	1751	DETECTOR CARD (NEMA TS-2)	5	EA	238.00	1190.00	275.00	1375.00	206.00	1030.00
0042	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) CONTROLLER WITH CABINET 2070LN, NEMA TS-2, TYPE 1, BASE MOUNTED	1	EA	20400.00	20400.00	21500.00	21500.00	17696.00	17696.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		154420.30		TOTAL	162383.25	TOTAL	168018.60
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		154420.30		SUB-TOTAL	162383.25	SUB-TOTAL	168018.60
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL							
			FULCHER ELECTRIC OF FAYETTEVILLE INC	1		138444.25					
			CAROLINA SIGNALS AND LIGHTING INC	2		146755.95					
			ALS OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC.	3		149761.51					
			TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	4		154420.30					
			T & H ELECTRICAL CORPORATION	5		162383.25					
			WATSON ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	6		168018.60					